

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 1941 of 2025**

=====

JATIN BANSILAL BUDHARA (Petition dismissed as not pressed qua
applicant nos. 1 and 2) & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MP THAKUR(1981) for the Applicant(s) No. 3,4,5,6,7
PETITION/APPEAL WITHDRAWN/DISMISSED for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP Mr. Tirthraj Pandya appearing for the
respondent No.1 - State has tendered the report dated
08.04.2026 signed by Mr. M.M. Desai, Asst. Head Constable,
Himmatnagar Rural, Police Station. The same is ordered to be
taken on record.

None is present for the applicants when the matter is
called out for hearing.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to
10.08.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

AMAR SINGH