

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 1941 of 2025**

=====

JATIN BANSILAL BUDHARA (PETITION DISMISSED QUA PETITIONER
NOS. 1 AND 2) & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MP THAKUR(1981) for the Applicant(s) No. 3,4,5,6,7
PETITION/APPEAL WITHDRAWN/DISMISSED for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 10/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned APP, Ms.Mona Bhatt, the matter
is adjourned to 31.08.2026.

Registry shall accept the vakalatnama filed by the
learned advocate Mr. Kuldip Solanki on behalf of respondent
No.2.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)